
Niagara 4-14-4, 4-8-4-2 AHA -vs- Air Force 8-10-4, 8-6-4-3 AHA
1/18/2020 at Air Force Academy,CO

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/18/2020
Start: 5:05
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 1912
Location: Air Force Academy,CO
Officials: Referee: William McGoldrick; Referee: Jared Waitt;
Linesman: Chase McGee; Linesman: Seth Mukai

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Niagara 0 1 0 1
Air Force 1 1 0 2

NIA: KENDALL, Justin (1)
AF: HARPER, Max (1); BRIDE, Blake (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By NIA AF
1st 17:23 AF BRIDE, Blake TOMLAK, Brady, MIRAGEAS, Zach 0 1
2nd 15:49 NIA KENDALL, Justin COOK, Cam, PINEO, Jason 1 1
2nd 18:24 AF HARPER, Max DURGAN, Kieran, KOCH, Brandon 1 2

Niagara Power Plays Air Force Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:28 15:28 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 06:15 08:15 02:00 1 0 --

04:00 2 0 0

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:05 03:05 02:00 2 3 --
3rd 09:34 11:34 02:00 0 0 --

04:00 2 3 0

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIA BILLINGS, Jack 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 01:05 PP
1st AF MANNING, Luke 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:28 PP
3rd AF TOMLAK, Brady 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 06:15 PP
3rd NIA COOLEY, Eric 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 09:34 PP



Individual
Niagara 1

Air Force 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 7 WISHMAN, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
C 19 COX, Ryan 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 11-20 - 0

RW 22 TRUSCOTT, Alex 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2-3 - 0
LW 25 HILL, Jon 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 - - 0
D 28 ZIELINSKI, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 4
G 31 VELTRI, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 ROBINSON, Reed 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 3
4 HARPUR, Chris 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 - - 0
9 COOLEY, Eric 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 1-2 0
12 PINEO, Jason 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3-5 - 1
13 HERRMANN, Zac 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
14 NAUMOVSKI, Ryan 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4-12 - 0
16 BRANDT, Jared 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 1
17 EDGERTON, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-3 - 0
20 DELMAS, Noah 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
21 KENDALL, Justin 1 0 0 1 0 1 -2 1-2 - 0
23 COOK, Cam 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 1
24 SOKAY, Ben 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3-9 - 0
26 STANLEY, Brandon 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2-6 - 1
27 BILLINGS, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 1-2 0

Total 1 2 10 10 10 30 -5 28-61 2-4 15

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 LEVIN, Jake 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 1
D 6 MEHNERT, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3

RW 12 BRIDE, Blake 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 - - 0
LW 21 PULVER, Matt 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-6 - 1
C 28 TOMLAK, Brady 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 16-22 1-2 0
G 33 SCHILLING, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

4 ROWE, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - - 0
8 BOWERY, Marshall 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-2 - 0
9 STONE, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 0-1 - 0
11 HARPER, Max 1 0 1 2 0 3 +1 - - 2
13 LUND, Keenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 TYRAN, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
18 POCHIPINSKI, Ty 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4-5 - 0
19 MANNING, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-14 1-2 0
20 KOCH, Brandon 0 1 2 1 0 3 +1 - - 1
22 PLUEMER, Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
23 REIM, Willie 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 - - 0
25 EKBERG, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
74 MIRAGEAS, Zach 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
88 DURGAN, Kieran 0 1 1 1 0 2 +1 4-8 - 1

Total 2 4 13 10 3 26 5 33-61 2-4 10

Niagara Goalkeeping Air Force Goalkeeping

Niagara Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 VELTRI, Chad L 57:13 2 0 12 9 3 24
TM TEAM 2:47 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 12 9 3 24

Air Force Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 SCHILLING, Alex W 60:00 1 0 10 9 10 29
Totals 1 0 10 9 10 29

Niagara Faceoffs Air Force Faceoffs



# Player W L
19 COX, Ryan 11 9
14 NAUMOVSKI, Ryan 4 8
12 PINEO, Jason 3 2
24 SOKAY, Ben 3 6
17 EDGERTON, Luke 2 1
22 TRUSCOTT, Alex 2 1
26 STANLEY, Brandon 2 4
21 KENDALL, Justin 1 1
9 COOLEY, Eric 0 1

Totals 28 33

# Player W L
28 TOMLAK, Brady 16 6
19 MANNING, Luke 7 7
18 POCHIPINSKI, Ty 4 1
88 DURGAN, Kieran 4 4
13 LUND, Keenan 1 0
21 PULVER, Matt 1 5
8 BOWERY, Marshall 0 2
9 STONE, Trevor 0 1
17 TYRAN, Joe 0 1
22 PLUEMER, Pierce 0 1

Totals 33 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] VELTRI, Chad at goalie for NIA.
0-0 [00:00] SCHILLING, Alex at goalie for AF.
0-0 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by NIA SOKAY, Ben MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 [01:05] Penalty on BILLINGS, Jack NIA 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP AF [01:05] Start power play for AF.
0-0 PP AF Faceoff COX, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
0-0 PP AF Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 PP AF Shot by AF DURGAN, Kieran MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 PP AF [01:30], faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-0 PP AF Shot by NIA COX, Ryan MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 PP AF Shot by NIA TRUSCOTT, Alex MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 PP AF Shot by NIA NAUMOVSKI, Ryan MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 PP AF Shot by AF MEHNERT, Alex BLOCKED by ROBINSON, Reed.
0-0 PP AF [03:05] BILLINGS, Jack (NIA) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AF [03:05] End power play for AF.
0-0 Shot by AF TYRAN, Joe WIDE.
0-0 [04:24], faceoff TRUSCOTT, Alex vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-0 Shot by NIA COOLEY, Eric MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 [05:44], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs PLUEMER, Pierce won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by NIA HERRMANN, Zac WIDE.
0-0 [05:48], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
0-0 Shot by AF POCHIPINSKI, Ty MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 [06:40], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-0 Shot by AF KOCH, Brandon MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 [06:43], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-0 Shot by NIA ROBINSON, Reed MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 Shot by NIA NAUMOVSKI, Ryan MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 [08:06], faceoff EDGERTON, Luke vs TYRAN, Joe won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 Shot by AF HARPER, Max MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 Shot by AF HARPER, Max BLOCKED by WISHMAN, Jordan.
0-0 Shot by NIA HILL, Jon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 [09:47], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-0 Shot by NIA SOKAY, Ben BLOCKED by KOCH, Brandon.
0-0 Faceoff EDGERTON, Luke vs POCHIPINSKI, Ty won by AF.
0-0 [10:51], Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [11:34],.
0-0 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs DURGAN, Kieran won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by AF TOMLAK, Brady MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 Shot by AF KOCH, Brandon MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 [12:27], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
0-0 Shot by AF KOCH, Brandon WIDE.
0-0 [12:31], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by AF REIM, Willie MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 Shot by AF REIM, Willie MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-0 [12:45], faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs POCHIPINSKI, Ty won by NIA.
0-0 [13:28] Penalty on MANNING, Luke AF 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP NIA [13:28] Start power play for NIA.
0-0 PP NIA Faceoff TRUSCOTT, Alex vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
0-0 PP NIA Shot by NIA HERRMANN, Zac MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-0 PP NIA [15:24], faceoff EDGERTON, Luke vs BOWERY, Marshall won by NIA.
0-0 PP NIA [15:28] MANNING, Luke (AF) penalty complete.
0-0 PP NIA [15:28] End power play for NIA.
0-0 [16:39], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
0-0 Shot by AF MIRAGEAS, Zach BLOCKED by ZIELINSKI, Jack.



0-0 Shot by AF TOMLAK, Brady MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.

0-0

[17:23] GOAL by AF BRIDE, Blake (FIRST GOAL), Assist by TOMLAK, Brady and MIRAGEAS, Zach, On ice for AF: BRIDE,
Blake; TOMLAK, Brady; MIRAGEAS, Zach; EKBERG, Carter; PULVER, Matt, On ice for NIA: EDGERTON, Luke; PINEO, Jason;
ZIELINSKI, Jack; WISHMAN, Jordan; KENDALL, Justin, goal number 2 for season.
Niagara 0, Air Force 1

0-1 Faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by NIA HERRMANN, Zac BLOCKED by MEHNERT, Alex.
0-1 [19:18], faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF EKBERG, Carter BLOCKED by STANLEY, Brandon.
0-1 Faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF PULVER, Matt WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF REIM, Willie MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-1 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-1 [00:08], faceoff COX, Ryan vs PULVER, Matt won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by NIA WISHMAN, Jordan WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF BOWERY, Marshall BLOCKED by ZIELINSKI, Jack.
0-1 Shot by AF BOWERY, Marshall WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF MIRAGEAS, Zach WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF HARPER, Max MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 [01:32], faceoff COX, Ryan vs STONE, Trevor won by NIA.
0-1 [02:34], faceoff KENDALL, Justin vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by NIA PINEO, Jason BLOCKED by MEHNERT, Alex.
0-1 Shot by AF BRIDE, Blake MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 [03:25], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs BOWERY, Marshall won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by AF REIM, Willie MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 Shot by AF REIM, Willie MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 [03:56], faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs DURGAN, Kieran won by NIA.
0-1 [04:15], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs POCHIPINSKI, Ty won by AF.
0-1 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris BLOCKED by MEHNERT, Alex.
0-1 Shot by NIA STANLEY, Brandon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF DURGAN, Kieran BLOCKED by HERRMANN, Zac.
0-1 [06:14], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF KOCH, Brandon MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 [06:17], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF ROWE, Luke WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF PULVER, Matt MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 Shot by AF PULVER, Matt WIDE.
0-1 Shot by AF MEHNERT, Alex BLOCKED by ROBINSON, Reed.
0-1 Shot by AF REIM, Willie BLOCKED by ZIELINSKI, Jack.
0-1 Shot by AF BOWERY, Marshall BLOCKED by ZIELINSKI, Jack.
0-1 [07:38], faceoff PINEO, Jason vs LUND, Keenan won by AF.
0-1 Shot by NIA NAUMOVSKI, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 Shot by NIA STANLEY, Brandon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 [09:02], faceoff COX, Ryan vs PULVER, Matt won by NIA.
0-1 [09:06], faceoff COX, Ryan vs PULVER, Matt won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by NIA HILL, Jon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 Faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
0-1 Shot by NIA BILLINGS, Jack WIDE.
0-1 [10:07], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF MIRAGEAS, Zach WIDE.
0-1 Shot by NIA BRANDT, Jared MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 [11:21], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs DURGAN, Kieran won by AF.
0-1 Shot by NIA BRANDT, Jared BLOCKED by HARPER, Max.
0-1 [11:50], faceoff COX, Ryan vs DURGAN, Kieran won by NIA.
0-1 [12:14], faceoff KENDALL, Justin vs DURGAN, Kieran won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF BRIDE, Blake WIDE.
0-1 Shot by NIA BRANDT, Jared MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 [13:39], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.



0-1 [13:46], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
0-1 Shot by AF MANNING, Luke MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
0-1 Shot by NIA SOKAY, Ben HIT PIPE.
0-1 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
0-1 [15:46], faceoff PINEO, Jason vs PULVER, Matt won by NIA.
0-1 Shot by NIA COOK, Cam MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.

0-1

[15:49] GOAL by NIA KENDALL, Justin, Assist by COOK, Cam and PINEO, Jason, On ice for NIA: PINEO, Jason; COOK, Cam;
ZIELINSKI, Jack; WISHMAN, Jordan; SOKAY, Ben, On ice for AF: EKBERG, Carter; PULVER, Matt; MIRAGEAS, Zach; TOMLAK,
Brady; BRIDE, Blake, goal number 5 for season.
Niagara 1, Air Force 1

1-1 Faceoff PINEO, Jason vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
1-1 Shot by AF MIRAGEAS, Zach BLOCKED by COOK, Cam.
1-1 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
1-1 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
1-1 Shot by NIA COX, Ryan MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-1 Shot by NIA HILL, Jon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-1 Shot by AF TYRAN, Joe BLOCKED by DELMAS, Noah.
1-1 Shot by AF KOCH, Brandon WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AF DURGAN, Kieran MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.

1-1

[18:24] GOAL by AF HARPER, Max, Assist by DURGAN, Kieran and KOCH, Brandon, On ice for AF: HARPER, Max; DURGAN,
Kieran; KOCH, Brandon; ROWE, Luke; STONE, Trevor, On ice for NIA: BILLINGS, Jack; SOKAY, Ben; KENDALL, Justin;
WISHMAN, Jordan; ZIELINSKI, Jack, goal number 6 for season.
Niagara 1, Air Force 2

1-2 Faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs MANNING, Luke won by AF.
1-2 Shot by AF BOWERY, Marshall WIDE.
1-2 Shot by AF BOWERY, Marshall MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
1-2 Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake WIDE.
1-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-2 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-2 Faceoff COX, Ryan vs PULVER, Matt won by AF.
1-2 Shot by NIA TRUSCOTT, Alex MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Shot by AF BRIDE, Blake MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
1-2 Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake BLOCKED by WISHMAN, Jordan.
1-2 Shot by NIA TRUSCOTT, Alex MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 [03:36], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
1-2 Shot by AF STONE, Trevor BLOCKED by BRANDT, Jared.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Shot by AF BRIDE, Blake MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
1-2 [06:15] Penalty on TOMLAK, Brady AF 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP NIA [06:15] Start power play for NIA.
1-2 PP NIA Faceoff COOLEY, Eric vs DURGAN, Kieran won by AF.
1-2 PP NIA Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 PP NIA [08:03], faceoff COX, Ryan vs PULVER, Matt won by NIA.
1-2 PP NIA Shot by NIA TRUSCOTT, Alex WIDE.
1-2 PP NIA [08:15] TOMLAK, Brady (AF) penalty complete.
1-2 PP NIA [08:15] End power play for NIA.
1-2 [09:34] Penalty on COOLEY, Eric NIA 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP AF [09:34] Start power play for AF.
1-2 PP AF Faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
1-2 PP AF [10:10], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
1-2 PP AF Shot by AF LEVIN, Jake BLOCKED by ROBINSON, Reed.
1-2 PP AF [11:34] COOLEY, Eric (NIA) penalty complete.
1-2 PP AF [11:34] End power play for AF.
1-2 Shot by AF ROWE, Luke MISSED, save VELTRI, Chad.
1-2 Shot by AF MEHNERT, Alex BLOCKED by PINEO, Jason.
1-2 Shot by NIA STANLEY, Brandon MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 [15:04], faceoff TRUSCOTT, Alex vs MANNING, Luke won by NIA.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah WIDE.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris WIDE.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Faceoff PINEO, Jason vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.



1-2 [15:51], faceoff PINEO, Jason vs TOMLAK, Brady won by NIA.
1-2 Shot by NIA COOK, Cam WIDE.
1-2 [16:04], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs DURGAN, Kieran won by NIA.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah BLOCKED by HARPER, Max.
1-2 Shot by AF DURGAN, Kieran WIDE.
1-2 [16:30], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs POCHIPINSKI, Ty won by AF.
1-2 [16:36], faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs POCHIPINSKI, Ty won by AF.
1-2 [17:13] EMPTY NET at goalie for NIA.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah BLOCKED by MIRAGEAS, Zach.
1-2 Shot by AF MEHNERT, Alex WIDE.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris WIDE.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Shot by AF MEHNERT, Alex WIDE.
1-2 Faceoff NAUMOVSKI, Ryan vs DURGAN, Kieran won by AF.
1-2 Shot by AF DURGAN, Kieran WIDE.
1-2 Faceoff STANLEY, Brandon vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
1-2 Shot by NIA HARPUR, Chris MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Air Force calls timeout with 43.5 seconds remaining in the 3rd pd
1-2 [19:18], faceoff COX, Ryan vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
1-2 Shot by NIA BILLINGS, Jack MISSED, save SCHILLING, Alex.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah BLOCKED by DURGAN, Kieran.
1-2 Shot by NIA DELMAS, Noah BLOCKED by PULVER, Matt.
1-2 [19:35], faceoff SOKAY, Ben vs TOMLAK, Brady won by AF.
1-2 Shot by NIA COOLEY, Eric BLOCKED by LEVIN, Jake.
1-2 End of period [20:00].


